
Summary of changes in the Council’s
Learning Disability budget 2025 - 2026

Brighton and Hove City Council makes
a budget each year to decide how to
spend the money available to them. 

For 2025 - 2026 the Council needs to
save £17 million. In total, Adult Social
Care services have to save £9 million.  

The main change proposed  for
Learning Disability Services is for the
Council to find someone else to run 4
Accomodation and Support services
(homes):  

Burwash Lodge
Leicester Villas
Preseton Drove
Windlesham Road

There are 18 people living in these
homes. 

£17
million

18



The Council proposes to get other
providers to run the homes instead of
them. They think this will save the
Council £400,000.

The people who are living there
currently will not be asked to move.
The new provider will be required to
keep the same staff too. 

The people who are living at these
homes currently will get a Care Act
Review to make sure they continue to
have their needs met. 

They will also get a chance to have
their views and opinions about the
changes heard. 

If Councillors agree to make this
change, the process will take about 6
months. 

There are other more general
changes planned for Adult Social Care
services, but these will not impact
Learning Disability services directly.
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